

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Cristina Anderson

Anderson Public Relations

(404) 403-3348

cristina@anderson-publicrelations.com

Huron Ophthalmology Joins EyeCare Partners

Nation's leading clinically integrated network of ophthalmologists and optometrists adds experienced Michigan ophthalmology practice.

ST. LOUIS (Jan. 12, 2022) –EyeCare Partners (ECP), the nation's leading clinically integrated network of ophthalmology and optometry providers, announced today that it successfully completed an agreement to partner with Ypsilanti, Michigan-based Huron Ophthalmology. Huron Ophthalmology's six ophthalmologists and two optometrists will join the EyeCare Partners network of more than 300 ophthalmologists and over 700 optometrists across 18 states in providing the highest quality eye care spanning the full continuum of ophthalmology and optometry services.

"We welcome the team at Huron Ophthalmology to the EyeCare Partners clinically integrated network of ophthalmology and optometry providers," said ECP CEO David Clark. "Each practice that joins the EyeCare Partners network brings knowledge gained through years of experience in building a leading eye care organization. Sharing this expertise across our network allows us to ensure our patients receive the highest quality eye care while advancing our industry."

Huron Ophthalmology is a full-service eye care provider consisting of two optometrists, a comprehensive ophthalmologist, a cornea/external disease specialist, an oculo-plastic specialist and three glaucoma specialists. Together, the team treats patient needs across the continuum of care and at distinct stages in patients' lives: from annual comprehensive eye exams for children and adults; to disease-specific medical treatments for various conditions; to refractive, cataract, glaucoma, cornea and oculo-plastic surgeries.

"Our philosophy at Huron Ophthalmology is to provide the highest quality of eye care in a compassionate and caring environment, and the personalized service that we have become known for over the last 50 years will not change," said Gregory Katz, M.D. of Huron Ophthalmology. "By joining the EyeCare Partners network, we are availing our doctors of a wealth of expertise, resources and knowledge, which will enable us to best serve our patients and deliver outstanding outcomes and experiences."

ECP emphasizes the importance of doctor leadership through medical executive boards that work in partnership with a diverse group of healthcare business leaders to achieve the best patient outcomes and business results. ECP supports its practices by leveraging practice management expertise with the resources and knowledge inherent in its national medical group to meet the growing demand for quality eye care, thus allowing doctors to focus on what they do best – deliver personalized patient care.

Financial terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

About EyeCare Partners

EyeCare Partners is the nation's leading provider of clinically integrated eye care. Our national network of over 300 ophthalmologists and 700 optometrists provides a lifetime of care to our patients with a mission to enhance vision, advance eye care and improve lives. Based in St. Louis, Missouri, over 650 ECP-affiliated practice locations provide care in 18 states and 80 markets, providing services that span the eye care continuum. For more information, visit www.eyecare-partners.com.